Department of Procurement & Material Management
12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
Fairfax, VA  22035-0013
Website:  www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement/
Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228
Date:
AMENDMENT NO. 1
CONTRACT TITLE: Electric Vehicle Charging Stations

ChargePoint Pricing
Order Code Description  2020
Retail
 Original
Fairfax
County
Price
 2020
Discount  2022 Retail
2022 Fairfax
County
Price
2022
Discount
CT4011-GW1 Single bollard gateway  $      5,010  $  3,707 26% 5,410$       3,819$         29%
CT4013-GW1 Single wall-mount gateway  $      4,505  $  3,334 26% 5,410$       3,434$         37%
CT4021-GW1 Dual bollard gateway 7,210$       $  5,335 26% 7,785$       5,495$         29%
CT4023-GW1 Dual wall-mount gateway 6,705$       $  4,962 26% 7,785$       5,111$         34%
CT4025-GW1 Dual bollard gateway (with 23' cord) 8,210$       $  6,075 26% 8,865$       6,258$         29%
CT4027-GW1 Dual wall-mount gateway (with 23' cord) 7,705$       $  5,702 26% 8,865$       5,873$         34%
CT4000-PMGMT Power Share/Power Select kit 50$            $       43 15% 55$            44$              20%
CT4001-CCM Bollard mounting kit 95$            $       86 10% 105$          88$              16%
CT4000 SOFTWARE (each PORT  must have a software plan purchased) Add -REN-# for renewals
CPCLD-COMMERCIAL-1 Commercial ChargePoint Network Plan, 1-year prepaid 280$          $     272 3% 345$          280$            19%
CPCLD-COMMERCIAL-2 Commercial ChargePoint Network Plan, 2-year prepaid 500$          $     485 3% 660$          500$            24%
CPCLD-COMMERCIAL-3 Commercial ChargePoint Network Plan, 3-year prepaid 705$          $     684 3% 935$          704$            25%
CPCLD-COMMERCIAL-4 Commercial ChargePoint Network Plan, 4-year prepaid 910$          $     883 3% 1,175$       909$            23%
CPCLD-COMMERCIAL-5 Commercial ChargePoint Network Plan, 5-year prepaid 1,105$       $  1,072 3% 1,385$       1,104$         20%
CPCLD-ENTERPRISE-1 Enterprise ChargePoint Network Plan, 1-year prepaid 480$          $     466 3% 479$          466$            3%
CPCLD-ENTERPRISE-2 Enterprise ChargePoint Network Plan, 2-year prepaid 857$          $     831 3% 909$          856$            6%
CPCLD-ENTERPRISE-3 Enterprise ChargePoint Network Plan, 3-year prepaid 1,209$       $  1,173 3% 1,289$       1,208$         6%
CPCLD-ENTERPRISE-4 Enterprise ChargePoint Network Plan, 4-year prepaid 1,560$       $  1,513 3% 1,629$       1,559$         4%
CPCLD-ENTERPRISE-5 Enterprise ChargePoint Network Plan, 5-year prepaid 1,894$       $  1,837 3% 1,919$       1,892$         1%
CT4000 INSTALLATION & ACTIVATION (per station)
NCC ACTIVATION Activation and Configuration by NCC 349$          $        -   100%  No longer
available
 No longer
available n/a
CPSUPPORT-ACTIVE Activation and Configuration by ChargePoint 349$          $     314 10% 349$          314$            10%
CT4000-INSTALLVALID Stub-up installation and validation by ChargePoint 1,250$       $  1,100 12% 1,250$       1,100$         12%
NCC-CBASE Concrete base 900$          $     900 0% 900$          900$            0%
CT4000-SITEVALID CT4000 Site Validation, per group (up to 5 units within 150'). Free with
ASSURE5, 50% off with ASSURE5-COMMIT 599$          $     539 10% 599$          539$            10%

DocuSign Envelope ID: 698A951A-F506-4187-833E-B5A9D76D3087
ChargePoint Pricing
Order Code Description  2020
Retail
 Original
Fairfax
County
Price
 2020
Discount  2022 Retail
2022 Fairfax
County
Price
2022
Discount
CPE250-NEW-PAIRED-INSTALLVALID
For a new CPE250 paired installation, the CPE250-NEW-PAIRED-
INSTALLVALID will have a ChargePoint O&M partner install both CPE250
stations for pairing and, if needed, the CPE250-PAIRINGKIT-F. The CPE250-
PAIRINGKIT-F is purchased separately. CPE250-NEW-PAIRED-INSTALLVALID
assumes that the customer has prepped the site for the paired CPE250
installation as defined in the site prep guide and to all the local codes and is
priced for 1 paired installation (2 stations).
 $      7,000  $  6,510 7% 7,560$       6,705$         11%
CPE250-ENABLED-PAIRED-INSTALLVALID
For an existing site, where two installed CPE250 stations are to be paired, the
CPE250-ENABLE-PAIRED-INSTALLVALID will have a ChargePoint O&M partner
install the CPE250-PAIRINGKIT-F (purchased separately), update firmware
required for pairing and will connect the appropriate cables for communication
and DC power sharing. CPE250-ENABLE-PAIRED-INSTALLVALID assumes that
the two stations are already installed (they will not be moved) and that the
conduit required for paring is in place as specified by the site design guide and is
priced for 1 paired installation (2 stations).
 $      2,000  $  1,860 7% 2,160$       1,916$         11%
CPE250-INSTALLVALID
Customer works with their own contractor to perform the all construction to the
point where the stations can be bolted down and connected. ChargePoint will
engage one of their O&M Partners to install the station on the prepared site and
validation of electrical capacity, transformers, panels, breakers, wiring, cellular
coverage and that station installation meets all ChargePoint published
requirements and local codes. A successful Site Validation is a prerequisite to
purchase ChargePoint Assure. CPE250-INSTALLVALID is priced per CPE250
station (Not applicable for Express Plus installations).
 $      3,500  $  3,255 7%  $       3,780  $        3,353 11%
CPE250-SITEVALID CPE250-Site Validation, per two modules (required for Assure). Free with
ASSURE% or 50% off with ASSURE5-COMMIT 600$          $     540 10%  No longer
available
 No longer
available n/a